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COURSE # AND TITLE OF 
COURSE 

CLOCK HOURS OF INSTRUCTION Total 
Course 
Clock 
Hours 

Physical, 
biological & 
technologica

l sciences
and

mathematics 

Social and 
behavioral 
sciences 

NURSING 

Theory Clinical Lab 

Year 1 
Semester 1 
BIOL  119 Human Anatomy & 

Physiology I (4) 
60 

ENGL 

MATH 

BIOL 

101 

105 

151 

Writing & Rhetoric I 
(3) 

Fundamentals of 
Mathematics (3) 

Microbiology (4) 

45 

60 

45 

Semester 2 
BIOL 129 Human Anatomy & 

Physiology II (4) 
60 

ENGL 

HUMN 

PSYC 

102 

112 

Writing & Rhetoric 
II (3) 

Humanities elective 
(3) 

General Psychology 
(3) 

45 

45 

45 

Semester 3 
CHEM 

PSYC 

105 

138 

Chemistry for 
Health Sciences (4) 

Human Growth & 
Development (3) 

60 

45 

SOCI 

KETC 

MATH 

115 

101 

201 

Sociology (3) 

Medical 
Terminology (1) 

Probability & 
Statistics (3) 

15 

45 

45 

Year 2 
Semester 4 
BIOL 350 Pathophysiology (3) 45 
RELB  101 SDA fundamental 

Beliefs & Healing 
ministry of Christ 
(3) 

45 
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COURSE # AND TITLE OF 
COURSE 

CLOCK HOURS OF INSTRUCTION Total 
Course 
Clock 
Hours 

Physical, 
biological & 
technologica

l sciences 
and 

mathematics 

Social and 
behavioral 
sciences 

NURSING  

Theory Clinical Lab 

 

NRSB  305 Pharmacology of 
Nursing (3) 

  45 0 0 45 

NRSB  315 Foundations of 
Nursing (6) 

  60 67.5 22.5 150 

Semester 5        
RELX  Religion Elective (3)  45     
COM
M 

215 Introduction to 
Human 
Communication (3) 

 45     

NRSB 325 Medical Surgical 
Nursing I (6) 

  60 62.55 27.45 150 

NRSB 301 Wellness & Health 
Promotions (3) 

  45 0 0 45 

Semester 6        

NRSB 335 Medical Surgical 
Nursing 2 (8) 

  75 112.5 22.5 210 

NRSB 
 
 
HUM
M 

355 Population Health 
Concepts (4) 
 
Humanities 
Electives (3) 

  
 
 

45 

48.75 22.5 11.25 82.5 

Year 3       

Semester 7        

RELP 
 
 
 
NRSB 

316 
 
 
 
331  

Spirituality in 
Healing & Health 
Care (3) 
 
Psychiatric/Mental 
Health Nursing 
Concepts (4) 

 45 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 
 

39 

 
 
 
 

54 

 
 
 
 

9 

 
 
 
 

102 

NRSB 
 
 
NRSB 

341 
 
 
371 

Family Nursing 
Concepts (6) 
 
Nursing Research 
(3) 

  60 
 
 

45 

80.1 
 
 

0 

9.9 
 
 

0 

150 
 
 

45 

Semester 8        

NRSB 405 Medical Surgical 
Nursing 3 (9) 

  101.25 90 11.25 202.50 

NRSB 
 
 
 

411 
 
 
 

Essentials of 
Nursing Leadership, 
Management, and 
Informatics (3) 

  
 
 
 

45 0 0 45 
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Clock 
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Semester 9        

NRSB 
 
 
NRSB 
 
 
RELP 

425 
 
 
435 
 
 
306 

Capstone Nursing 
Experience (5) 
 
NCLEX-RN 
Success Strategies 
(3) 
 
Spiritual 
Dimensions of 
Death and Dying (3) 

  
 
 
 
 
 

45 

19.2 
 
 

45 

159.3 
 
 

0 

8.1 
 
 

0 

186.6 
 
 

45 

         
TOTAL CLOCK HOURS 390 540 688.20  648.45 121.95  
TOTAL PROGRAM CLOCK HOURS      1458.60 
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