Kettering College			US20501200					
		AND TITLE OF	CLOCK HOURS OF INSTRUCTION					Total Course Clock Hours
			Physical,		NURSING			
COURSE			biological & technologica l sciences and mathematics	Social and behavioral sciences	Theory	Clinical	Lab	
Year 1								
Semest	er 1							
BIOL	119	Human Anatomy & Physiology I (4)	60					
ENGL	101	Writing & Rhetoric I (3)		45				
MATH	105	Fundamentals of Mathematics (3)	45					
BIOL	151	Microbiology (4)	60					
Semest	er 2							
BIOL ENGL	129 102	Human Anatomy & Physiology II (4) Writing & Rhetoric	60	45				
HUMN		II (3) Humanities elective (3)		45				
PSYC	112	General Psychology (3)		45				
Semest	<u>er 3</u>							
CHEM	105	Chemistry for Health Sciences (4)	60					
PSYC	138	Human Growth & Development (3)		45				
SOCI	115	Sociology (3)		45				
KETC	101	Medical Terminology (1)	15					
MATH	201	Probability & Statistics (3)	45					
Year 2								
<u>Semest</u> BIOL RELB		Pathophysiology (3) SDA fundamental Beliefs & Healing ministry of Christ (3)	45	45				

BSN-Prelicensure Clock Hours Winter 2022

Kettering College			US20501200					
		AND TITLE OF	CLO	Total Course Clock Hours				
COURSE			Physical,	Social and behavioral sciences	NURSING			
			biological & technologica l sciences and mathematics		Theory	Clinical	Lab	
NRSB	305	Pharmacology of			45	0	0	45
NRSB	315	Nursing (3) Foundations of Nursing (6)			60	67.5	22.5	150
Semest	'er 5							
RELX COM M	215	Religion Elective (3) Introduction to Human		45 45				
NRSB	325	Communication (3) Medical Surgical Nursing I (6)			60	62.55	27.45	150
NRSB	301	Wellness & Health Promotions (3)			45	0	0	45
<u>Semest</u>	<u>er 6</u>							
NRSB	335	Medical Surgical Nursing 2 (8)			75	112.5	22.5	210
NRSB	355	Population Health Concepts (4)			48.75	22.5	11.25	82.5
HUM M		Humanities Electives (3)		45				
Year 3								
<u>Semester 7</u>								
RELP	316	Spirituality in Healing & Health Care (3)		45				
NRSB	331	Psychiatric/Mental Health Nursing			39	54	9	102
NRSB	341	Concepts (4) Family Nursing Concepts (6)			60	80.1	9.9	150
NRSB	371	Nursing Research (3)			45	0	0	45
<u>Semester 8</u>								
NRSB	405	Medical Surgical			101.25	90	11.25	202.50
NRSB	411	Nursing 3 (9) Essentials of Nursing Leadership, Management, and Informatics (3)			45	0	0	45

Kettering College	US20501200					
	CLO	Total				
		Course				
		Clock				
COURSE # AND TITLE OF		Hours				
COURSE	Physical, biological & technologica l sciences and mathematics	Social and behavioral sciences	NURSING			
			Theory	Clinical	Lab	
<u>Semester 9</u>						
NRSB 425 Capstone Nursing Experience (5)			19.2	159.3	8.1	186.6
NRSB 435 NCLEX-RN Success Strategies (3)			45	0	0	45
(5) RELP 306		45				
Spiritual						
Dimensions of Death and Dying (3)						
TOTAL CLOCK HOURS	390	540	688.20	648.45	121.95	
TOTAL PROGRAM CLOCK HOURS						1458.60

Division of Nursing Updated By: Curriculum Committee Last Reviewed: 6-17-2021 Last Revised: 6-17-2021